30, 2003, respectively.  Estimated amortization expense is $11 for each of the fiscal years 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008 and 2009.

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

Item 1.  Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The Clorox Company

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(In millions, except share and per-share amounts)

Goodwill, Trademarks and Other Intangible Assets (Continued)

Stock Option Plans

The Company’s stock option plans provide for the granting of stock options to officers, key employees and directors.  The
Company accounts for stock-based compensation using the intrinsic value methods prescribed in Accounting Principles Board
Opinion No. 25 whereby the options are granted at market price, and therefore no compensation costs are recognized.

If compensation expense for the Company’s various stock option plans had been determined based upon fair values at the grant
dates for awards under those plans in accordance with SFAS No. 123, the Company’s pro-forma net earnings, and basic and
diluted EPS would have been as follows:

6/30/2003 Adjustments 9/30/2003

Household Products - North America   $   125 $   -   $   125
Specialty Products  381   - 381
Household Products - Latin America/Other  155   2  157
Corporate, Interest and Other   69   - 69

Total Company   $   730   $   2   $   732

Net balance  Translation Net balance
6/30/2003  Adjustments Amortization 9/30/2003

Trademarks and other intangible assets
subject to amortization

Patents  $3 $ - ($1) $2
Technology  105 - (3) 102
Other  28 (1) (1) 26

Sub-total  136 (1) (5) 130

Trademarks not subject to amortization  515 (5) - 510

Total $651 ($6) ($5) $640

Three Months Ended

9/30/2003 9/30/2002

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

  Item 1.  Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The Clorox Company

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(In millions, except share and per-share amounts)

Guarantees

In conjunction with divestitures and other transactions, the Company may provide routine indemnifications relating to the
enforceability of trademarks, retention of pre-existing legal, tax, environmental and employee liabilities, as well as provisions for
product returns and other items.  The Company has several indemnification agreements in effect through fiscal year 2006 that